This meeting has been duly convened by notices containing the agenda and sent to shareholders by registered mail

on the 17 th October 2012 as it appears from the copies presented to the extraordinary general meeting.
II. The attendance list let appear that, from the four thousand four hundred seventy four (4,474) Class A1 Shares and

eleven (11) Class B1 Shares, currently issued, all shares are present or duly represented at the extraordinary general
meeting which consequently is regularly constituted and may deliberate and decide validly on all of the items of the agenda.

[...]

company in which the Fund has invested. […]»

There being no further business, the meeting is closed.

Declarations, costs, evaluation

The expenses, costs, fees and outgoings borne by the Company, as a result of the presently stated, are evaluated at
approximately one thousand five hundred euro (EUR 1,500.-).

The undersigned notary, who understands and speaks English, states that, at the request of the above appearing person,
the present deed is worded in English followed by a French translation. In case of discrepancy, the English version shall
prevail

[...]

Le Président déclare et demande au notaire d’acter que:

I. - La présente assemblée a été convoquée par des lettres contenant l'ordre du jour adressées par recommandé aux
actionnaires le 17 octobre 2012.

II. - Cette liste de présence fait apparaître que, sur les quatre mille quatre cent soixante quatorze (4,474) actions de
classe A1 et onze (11) actions de classe B1 actuellement émises, toutes sont présentes ou dûment représentées à la
présente assemblée, laquelle par conséquent est régulièrement constituée et apte à prendre valablement toutes décisions
sur les points de l'ordre du jour.

[...]

situation financière d'une société dans laquelle la Société a investi. […]»

Plus rien n'étant à l'ordre du jour, la séance est levée.

Déclarations, frais et évaluation

Le montant des frais, coûts, honoraires et charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit, qui incombent à la Société suite à
la présente, est évalué à mille cinq cents euros (EUR 1.500,-).

Le notaire soussigné, qui comprend et parle l'anglais, déclare qu'à la requête des comparants, le présent acte est rédigé
en anglais suivi d'une version française; à la requête des mêmes comparants et en cas de divergences entre le texte anglais

[...]

a proxy given under private seal, and the number of shares held by the Sole Shareholder are shown on an attendance list.
That list and proxy, signed by the appearing person and the notary, shall be annexed to and registered with these minutes.

II.- As it appears from the attendance list, the 1,264,585 (one million two hundred sixty four thousand five hundred
eighty five) shares of USD 100 (one hundred United States Dollars) representing the whole share capital of the Company,
is represented so that the meeting can validly decide on all the items of the agenda of which the Sole Shareholder expressly
states it has been duly informed.

[...]

meeting of shareholders together with the balance sheet."

Estimate of costs

The costs, expenses, fees and charges, in whatsoever form, which are to be borne by the Company or which shall be
charged to it in connection with the present deed, have been estimated at about one thousand three hundred euro (EUR
1,300.-).

There being no further business before the meeting, the same was thereupon adjourned.

Whereof the present notarial deed was drawn up in Esch/Alzette on the day named at the beginning of this document.

The document having been read to the person appearing, it signed together with us, the notary, the present original

[...]

bourg, en vertu d'une procuration donnée sous seing-privé, et le nombre de parts détenues par l'Associé Unique est
reporté sur la liste de présence. Cette liste et la procuration, signées par le comparant et le notaire instrumentant,
resteront ci-annexées pour être enregistrées avec l'acte.

II.- Comme il ressort de la liste de présence, les 1.264.585 (un million deux cent soixante-quatre mille cinq cent quatre-
vingt-cinq) parts sociales de 100 USD (cent Dollars Américains) représentant l'intégralité du capital social de la Société,
sont représentées, de sorte que l'assemblée peut valablement se prononcer sur tous les points portés à l'ordre du jour,
et dont l'Associé Unique déclare expressément avoir été valablement et préalablement informé.

[...]

Dans le même temps, le conseil de gérance préparera un compte de profits et pertes qui sera soumis à l'assemblée
générale des associés avec le bilan.»

Estimation des coûts

Les coûts, frais, taxes et charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit, devant être supportés par la Société ou devant être
payés par elle en rapport avec le présent acte, ont été estimés à mille trois cents euros (EUR 1.300,-).

Aucun autre point n'ayant été soulevé, l'assemblée a été ajournée.

Dont acte fait et passé à Esch/Alzette, au même jour qu'indiqué en tête.

Lecture ayant été faite de ce document à la personne présente, elle a signé avec nous, notaire, l'original du présent